
jac 

STAFF DIRECTORY 
 EXPLORE ACADEMY - RIO RANCHO (RIO) 25/26 

 SCHOOL PHONE NUMBER:  505-388-2783 
 
 

Department Title Name Email 

 Admin Head Administrator / Principal Jaclyn Bogue jaclyn.bogue@explore.academy 

 Admin Dean of Students  Thomas Wortman thomas.wortman@explore.academy 

 Admin Office Manager/ Health Assist Sarah Garcia sarah.garcia@explore.academy 

 Admin Technology Coordinator  Desiree Salgado desiree.salgado@explore.academy 

 Admin Instructional Coach- Elementary Genna Wortman genna.wortman@explore.academy 

 Admin Instructional Coach- MS Rozie Taylor  rozeneh.taylor@explore.academy 

 Counseling Counselor  Amberlyne Noel amberlyne.noel@explore.academy 

 Health Nurse Annie White  adriana.white@explore.academy 

 Special Ed. Teacher K-2nd Beth Dodson elizabeth.dodson@explore.academy 

 Special Ed. Teacher 3rd-5th Sarah Bogue sarah.bogue@explore.academy 

 Special Ed. Teacher 6th-8th Julia Giese julia.giese@explore.academy 

 Humanities Kinder-A/B Barbara Goodacre barbara.goodacre@explore.academy 

 Humanities Kinder-A/B 1st-C/D Marie Adams marie.adams@explore.academy 

 STEM Kinder-A/B Martha Weaver  martha.weaver@explore.academy 

 STEM Kinder-A/B 1st-C/D Eva Goldstrom eva.goldstrom@explore.academy 

 Humanities 1st-C/D Rhiannon Thompson  rhiannon.thompson@explore.academy 



 STEM 1st- C/D Christi Boomer christina.boomer@explore.academy 

 Humanities 2nd-E/F Kimber Gonzales kimber.gonzales@explore.academy 

 Humanities 2nd-E/F Shannon Villarreal  shannon.villarreal@explore.academy 

 STEM 2nd- E/F Lynn Garduno lynn.garduno@explore.academy 

 STEM 2nd- E/F Misty Boulier  misty.boulier@explore.academy 

 Humanities 3rd-G/H Erica Soucy erica.soucy@explore.academy 

 STEM 3rd- E/F (STEM/HUM) Victoria Sierra  victoria.sierra@explore.academy 

 STEM 3rd-G/H Mary Stuart mary.stuart@explore.academy 

 Humanities 4th-I/J Melissa Vredenburg melissa.vredenburg@explore.academy 

 Humanities 4th-I/J  (STEM/HUM) Alicia Garcia  alicia.garcia@explore.academy 

 STEM 4th-I/J Kyla Gordon kyla.gordon@explore.academy 

 Humanities 5th-K/L Rhonda Sigler-Ware rhonda.sigler-ware@explore.academy 

 STEM 5th-K/L Stephanie Zamora stephanie.zamora@explore.academy 

 English MS Teacher-6th/7th Kim Van Gilder  kimberly.vangilder@explore.academy 

 English MS Teacher-7th/8th Tricia Urioste tricia.urioste@explore.academy 

 Math MS Teacher-6th/7th/8th Kyle Ellwood kyle.ellwood@explore.academy 

 Math MS Teacher 6th/7th/8th Mariah Martinez  mariah.martinez@explore.academy 

 Social Stu… MS Teacher-7th/8th Greg Miles gregory.miles@explore.academy 

 Social Stu… MS Teacher-6th/7th Karla Zamora-Urban karla.zamora-urban@explore.academy 

 Science MS Teacher-6th  Melissa Marks-McGowan melissa.marks-mcgowan@explore.academy 

 Science MS Teacher- 7th  Barbara McCann barbara.mccann@explore.academy 



 Elective Health Teacher  Chris Howe james.howe@explore.academy 

 Elective STEAM Teacher Desiree Beare desiree.beare@explore.academy 

 Elective Music Teacher Mika Proctor mika.proctor@explore.academy 

 Elective PE Teacher Racquel Cuaderes racquel.cuaderes@explore.academy 

 Elective Art Teacher  Ginelle Pompeo ginelle.pompeo-salazar@explore.academy 

 Support St… EA/ Ed Fellows Caitlin Garcia  caitlin.garcia@explore.academy 

 Support St… EA/ Ed Fellows Zachary Henry  zachary.henry@explore.academy 

 Support St… Educational Assistant Robert Lloyd  robert.lloyd@explore.academy 

 Support St… Educational Assistant Michelle Martinez  michelle.martinez@explore.academy 

 Support St… Educational Assistant Maria Kerr  maria.kerr@explore.academy 

 Support St… Educational Assistant  Tami Hillman tami.hillman@explore.academy 

 Support St… Educational Assistant Mauri Weidenaar  maurene.weidenaar@explore.academy 

 Support St… Educational Assistant Erin Dekerchove erin.dekerchove@explore.academy 

 Support St… Cafeteria Manager  Bridget Ott  bridget.ott@explore.academy 

 Support St… Cafeteria Staff Caleb Stephens caleb.stephens@explore.academy 

 Support St… OT/PT Keenan Jackson keenan.jackson@explore.academy 

 Support St… Speech  Stefanie Wenzel Stefanie.wenzel@explore.academy 

 Support St… Social Worker  Amy Vermilion amy.vermilion@explore.academy 

 Support Staff Payroll Hailey Lynch  hailey.lynch@explore.academy 

 Support St… Custodian  Johnathan Chinana johnathan.chinana@explore.academy 

 
 
 



 
AllyOp 

 

 AllyOP Team Director of Operations Elisha Baiardo elisha.baiardo@explore.academy  

 AllyOP Team Director of Assessment, ELL and Student Support Melissa Hernandez melissa.hernandez@explore.academy 

 AllyOP Team Director of Compliance Karen Woerner karen.woerner@explore.academy  

 AllyOP Team Director of Data Management Vickie Calzada vickie.calzada@explore.academy  

 AllyOP Team Data Manager Dolores Archuleta dolores.archuleta@explore.academy  

 AllyOP Team Director of Data Systems Clint Cosper clinton.cosper@explore.academy 

 AllyOP Team Director of Facilities Rafael Lovato rafael.lovato@explore.academy 

 AllyOP Team Food Service Manager Liz Ragland-Sherman liz.ragland-sherman@explore.academy 

 AllyOP Team Facilities Manager Sean Crawford sean.crawford@explore.academy 

 AllyOP Team Director of Instruction, Primary Luci King lucille.king@explore.academy 

 AllyOP Team Director of Instruction, Secondary Valerie Mayse valerie.mayse@explore.academy 

 AllyOP Team Director of Logistics and Scheduling Felicia Boatman boatman@explore.academy  

 AllyOP Team Logistics Manager (students) Jessica Ortega jessica.ortega@explore.academy 

 AllyOP Team Logistics Manager (outreach) Brittany Lovato brittany.lovato@explore.academy  

 AllyOP Team Director of Records Leticia Fraga leticia.fraga@explore.academy 

 AllyOP Team Director of Special Education Daniele Knee daniele.knee@explore.academy  

 AllyOP Team Director of Transportation/Grant Programs Lisa Hughes lisa.hughes@explore.academy 

 
 

 


